uoneoyEy=y feromddy=y,,

X} SA[BS AABS O} PIe0g [00U0S SU) AQ Swa) 559U} JO FseyMnd J051P JO YNSAI S} SIS 'UOIEDIIET 10) (BA0GE poynuapl,) 19pI0 9BuByd 8yl HION

00708 SONIAYS XVL NI VLOL (00°'gze's6%)
“HIOA
3} 4O 1500 pejeun)s PUB JSO7) IOBIUOY [BNjOY Lsemiaq saueueAl 00'+95'0Lre (00" 218'028} 00°LBE'LEYS ¥ | Pwwens P emE LU | IPpoway woonsey 12 1 Bpig - anmunal
“SUBY ISNBYXD |[BISULBISACWISI O] 0UBMO||Y ([ejaw abpa
dup soejdad 0} o0y ‘Bouemolre Buliao [eonsnooe sjpuodey| 00°Les LErS {oo0gl'e) 00'LLS'98FS g | sewwens g Mg 2UPN | Bpowsy woonsay 28 L OpId - il
HOM
A JO 1800 pojRWIRST PUE 1500 JPEQUOD [BNydy usemiag saueLeA| 00226'L6$ {08Z0t'6E%) 08'FZE'LELS z | Jewweng g omi3 2IAUIDN SUDHEDCT SNoUeA - sqeT Jaindwon]
99} %01 SJOBQUCD + AoUBMO|E
aunyxy 161 30 uoneo[syY ‘Pouemo]e BUlED AYAK BoUBMOle
Bunuied ‘aouemoje emAl( souemele Buleo [ealsnode apusdsd| 08'42E'LELS (0z"1ez'2es) 00'9FS'E9LS L | rowweng g emz 21N SuoRE0T snovep, - sqeT semndwenll
HOM,
313 JO }S07) PSlBWIRST PUB 1S02) JPBIUOY [Eenioy usamiaq aoueleA] 00°9ZL LELS (58" 1#5'58) SE°299'9718 T | Jounens g [emig auAuon sjusiusaoidwi 107 Bunpied - poomjuaig]
93} %01
SJOPRAUCY + QD Jiedaa pue seale dns apoe} ‘sdojs [aaum |Bysur
B ysiuN .mau [feisw g sdois [paym Bunsixa Jo asodsip g Saolay| 58°L90'9218 SE08L'IS 00°182°211$ L | pwweng B emz afu sjuswaao.dwi 107 Bunpied - poomjudig
ONLLIZIN AHYOSE TOOHIS B00Z/E/L L SHL 1V NOLLYOIILYY HO/ANY TYAONdY HO-4 0I1NISAYd SHIAHUO FONVHD SHOANIS SALLTHIVE 40 ANVANNNS
INNOWY
+ SONIAYS (PayoERe 59S) NOLLYNY X LNMOWY JONVHO LOVEINGD w00 HOLOVHLNGD 193roud
XVLSTivS AASIAZY LINIHEND

SHUIAJAO IONVHO SADIANTS SOV



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:.
Brenfwood Elementary School — Parking Lot Improvements

CHANGE ORDER NO.
1
BOARD DATE:
11/3/2009
ITEM 1) Description: Add to provide necessary labor, materials & equipment to remove &
dispose of existing wheel stops & install new.
Cost of Change: ADD $4,270.00
ITEM 2) Description: Add to provide necessary labor, materials & equipment to furnish & install 13
additional wheel stops, 2 tactile strip areas & repaint 415 If of sub.
Cost of Change: ADD $ 2,808.50
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD................ $4,270.00
ITEM 2) ADD................ $2,808.50

SUBTOTAL: ADD ...... $7,078.50
10% Contractor's Fee.. $_707.85
TOTAL: ADD............. $7,786.35

SUBMITTED BY: i é ‘L/

Don Hampton, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X No___ /If Yes, enter this C.0. amount here: ADD $7,786.35




Change Order

Mcintyre Elwell & Strammoer

General Conlraciors, Inc., 1 of1

PROJECT: Brentwood Elemantary
Parking Lot Improvements CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: One (01)
2500 Vinson Avenue
Sarasota, FL 34232 DATE: QOctober 2, 2009

TO CONTRACTOR:  Mcintyre Elwell & Strammer ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: N/A
General Coniractors, Inc.
1645 Barber Road CONTRACT DATE: June 17, 2009

Sarasota, Florida 34240
CONTRACT FOR: Parking Lot Improvements

The Contract is changed as follows per the RFCO #01 dated 10/02/09:
1. ADD to provide the necessary labor, materials and equipment to remove
& dispose of existing wheel stops & install NeW........ccoviiiiiiniiinn i $4,270.00

2. ADD to provide the necessary labor, materials and equipment to furnish &
install 13 additional wheel stops, two (2) tactile strip areas & repaint 415

o o o $2,808.50
YT ] o7 - | $7,078.50
FEE @ 1000 1 uunireiinsienieriinrensearrsensientessemmsreserssrnsansinssssannans $ 707.85
T T AL e er e raiess bt e b s b e b et s b e kb s b e a s e enrrTes $7,786.35
TOTAL COST CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE (01)........ R ———— Y b | b .Yy 4 . 9c 1Y

Not valid until signed by the Architect, Contractor and Owner.
Signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, inciuding any adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time.

The original CONIFACE SUITE WES ....cccecerieecvcerir s ssmere it ee s csctn e s tat e s s rae s e rese s emarsassrsanessssanness1nneseesansas s e iabese st b bE b e b aad e sbabs $118,881.00
Net change by previously authorized Change OFders ... s s s eyt snnss $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was .. cerrreeetessreesesreenressssnressrensersessaneenensnnenennenes $118,881.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of ........................................................................ $ 778635
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order Wl Be ... s e e s $126,667.35

The Contract Time will be unchanged by zero (0) calendar days.
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

Authorized: Accepted:
Mcintyre Elwell & Strammer
Owner:; The School Board of Sarasota County Contractor: General Contractors, Inc.
Address: 1960 Landings Boulevard Address:
ota, FL 34231
By: wm E o By:

Date: /f/f. /‘j‘f Date:




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Brentwood Elementary School — Parking Lot Improvements

CHANGE ORDER NO.
2
BOARD DATE:
11/3/2009
ITEM 1) Description: Variance between Actual Contract Cost and Estimated Cost of the Work
Cost of Change: DEDUCT $5,641.35
SUMMARY:  ITEM 1) DEDUCT....... $5,541.356

TOTAL: DEDUCT...... $5,541.35

SUBMITTED BY: <cC k’

Don Hampton, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X No__ /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: DEDUCT $5,541.35




e Change Order

General Confractors, Inc., Page 1 of1
PROJECT: Brentwood Elementary CHANGE ORDER NO.. TWO (2)
Parking Lot Improvements
2500 Vinson Avenue INITIATION DATE: 10/5/09

Sarasota, FL 34232
CONTRACT DATE: 06/17/09
TO CONTRACTOR: Mclintyre Elwell & Strammer

General Contractors, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: Parking Lot Improvements
1645 Barber Road
Sarasota, Florida 34240

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

To adjust Estimated Contract “Cost of the Work” including allowances to reflect the Actual Cost of the work:

A. Final Job Costs, as per Contractor's “Job Status Report” dated 10/05/09.......ccooveeivcnvnininnn $110,114.00
B. Contractors FEe @ 10%0 .ottt ettt ee et s ettt e et e ba s e st b e b ers $11,012.00
Final Contract Cost, including Contractor's FEE ......cccoovvreeee e sreree e ser s eenssneensanes $121,126.00
Less Estimated “Cost of the Work”, as adjusted by Change Order No. #1 .....ooeeviieevvccennn 126,667.35

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. #2 (Variance between Actual Contract Cost and
Estimated COSt Of the WOKK) ... rsrsccssmrerens s essssssssssssssssnensessanees DEDUCT ($5,541.35)

Not valid until signed by both the Owner and the Contractor.
Signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement harewith, including any adjustment in the Cost of The Work or Contract Time,

The original estimated COST OF THE WORK WES...co e eeeveeieeseeeeesseiesssasessesesmsetesstesstesstessossssneesasssneesassensanes $118,881.00
Net change by previcusly authorized Change OrdarS ..o e is s e sre s sr e ne s s ssasnas $7,786.35
The eslimated COST OF THE WORK prior to this change Order was ... 126,667.35
The estimated COST OF THE WORK will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) by this Change Order............. (% 5,541.35)
The new estimated COST GF THE WORK including this Change Order Wil D& .........ccoovivenrineorisereennsiereenenrvnns $121,126.00

The Contract Time will be (unchanged) by zero (0) days.
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

Authorized: Accepted:

Mclniyre Elwell & Strammer
Owner: The Scheol Board of Sarasota County, Fl Confractor; General Contractors, Inc.
Address: 1960 Landings Boulevard Address: 1645 Barber Road

éara% FL 34231 Sapaspia Tl 34240
o7
By: %/ ( By: (St 74T

Date: /«"/"'/747 Date:

10/05/09




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Computer Labs @ Various Locations

CHANGE ORDER NO.
1

BOARD DATE:
11/3/2009

ITEM 1) Description: Reconcile acoustical ceiling allowance
Cost of Change: DEDUCT $5,000.00
ITEM 2) Description: Reconcile drywall allowance
Cost of Change: DEDUCT $10,000.00
ITEM 3) Description: Reconcile painting allowance
Cost of Change: DEDUCT $ 7,600.00
ITEM 4) Description: Reconcile HVAC ceiling allowance
Cost of Change: DEDUCT $4,792.00
ITEM 5) Description: Recorncile relocation of light fixture allowance
Cost of Change: DEDUCT $2,000.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT....... $ 5,000.00
ITEM 2) DEDUCT...... $10,000.00
ITEM 3) DEDUCT...... $ 7,500.00
ITEM 4) DEDUCT....... $ 4,792.00
ITEM 5) DEDUCT....... $_2.000.00

SUBTOTAL: DEDUCT. $29,292.00
10% Contractor's Fee.. § 2,929.20
TOTAL: DEDUCT...... $32,221.20

SUBMITTED BY: $eos 25 i </

John Mello, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X No___/If Yes, enter this C.0. amount here: DEDUCT $32,221.20




Meintyre Elwsll & Strammor Change Order
Generdl Conlractors, Inc,, 10f1
PROJECT: COMPUTER LABS VARIOUS LOCATIONS CHANGE ORDER NO.: cne (1)
- ALTA VISTA ELEMENTARY
- GLEN ALLEN ELEMENTARY INITIATION DATE: October 5, 2009
- BOOKER MIDDLE SCHOOL
- MCINTOSH MIDDLE SCHOOL CONTRACT DATE: August 12, 2009

TO CONTRACTOR: Mclintyre Elwell & Strammer
General Contractors, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: Interior Remodel
1645 Barber Road
Sarasota, Florida 34240

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract per RFCO #01:

1. DEDUCT to reconcile acoustical Ceiling GlIOWANCE, v.uuvivvrrerrirsrrmniinisesessierissescsseessvasesssessssssesssasesss <$5,000.00>

2. DEDUCT to reconcile drywall alloWaNCE. ....vccvveireersiiinniisesreressivinnrssnes s isenss e sssssssnssssessssesseneens <$10,000.00>

3. DEDUCT to reconcile painting alloWanCE. ....iviiiiiieiseieiisssicnoasseesessesssssssssssses s snssassssssssnss sasssssenss <$7,500.00>

4, DEDUCT to reconcile HVAC ceiling allowante. i eevrmeireriiimirisisssssesssnsesssesessascossaosensesssasasssssens <$4,792.00>
(Actual Cost $5,208.00 vs. Allowance $10,000.00)

5. DEDUCT to reconcile relocation of light fixture allowante. s s s o <$2,000.00>

SUBDLOMAI  ciiiiiiiiiimiiiiiiri e s e s ieasaees e s ee s essas e ssnrases s s s aas s Re st antes benssesbbetes Ersnber e e srannens <$29,292,00>

Contractor's FEE @ 1090 it ceriiriaririreiiasicisnesneassonrsrsvasarsenrarnenenernernesemssssntessscosssnsnsenssesens <$ 2,929.20>

L= s PR <$32,221.20>

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. #01 w.uuuuuennnnnnnssnneesssssssmssssssssssssssssssssssasmassase: DEDUCT <$32,221.20>

Not valid until signed by both the Owner and the Contractor.
Signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time.

The original estimated CONract SUM WAS..........veiiieiiimiersiessininisrss s se s sresssses sesssste seesessosnosessossas erssisssssans $ 163,546.00
Net change by previously authorized Change OFQErS..........c v sesssssssss s st ssss st sans $ 0.00
The estimated Contract Sum prior {0 this Change Order Was.........eeieii e seseesesesses s sssesessssens $ 163,546.00
The estimated Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order.......cceiccv v ssssssnsins <$ 32,221.20>
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order Will DB ..ottt vereeemnesrenesnen $ 131,324.80

The Contract Time will be unchanged by zero (0) days.
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

Authorized: Accepted;
Mclintyre Elwell & Strammer
Ownetr: The School Board of Sarasota County Contractor: General Contractors, inc.
Address: 1960 Landings Boulevard Address: 1645 Barber-Road
Sarasota, FL 34231 SarafotaF¥ 34240
-~
By: et I Lo By:
=

7Y%
7& Strammer;Vies-Prasident
10/5/09

Date: Pl PL VLS4 Date:




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Computer Labs @ Various Locations

CHANGE ORDER NO.
2
) BOARD DATE: .
11/3/2009
ITEM 1) Description: Variance between Actual Contract Cost and Estimated Cost of the Work
Cost of Change: DEDUCT $38,402.80
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT....... $32,402.80

TOTAL: DEDUCT...... $39,402.80

SUBMITTED BY: /" IpAe— V] 24

= /John Mello, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X No___/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: DEDUCT $39,402.80




iR
i MES
Mcelntyre Elwell & Strammar Ch ange Order

General Conlraclors, Inc.,

PROJECT: SCSB Computer Labs-Various Locations  CHANGE ORDER NO. Two (2)
- Alta Vista Elementary
- Glen Allen Elementary INITIATION DATE: 10/06/09
- Booker Middle School
- Mcintosh Middle School

CONTRACT DATE: 08/12/2009
TO CONTRACTOR: Mcintyre Eiwell & Strammer
General Contractors, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: interior Remodel
1645 Barber Road
Sarasota, FL 34240

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

To adjust Estimated Contract "Cost of the work”, including allowance, to reflect the Actual Cost of the work:

A. Final job costs, as per Contractor's “Job Status Report” dated 10/06/09 ...........cccoovveinneene $83,565.00
B. CoNtraciors FEE [ 10 G0 ..o iiiiiiiiieiieciiisieiesiaseeserereressns st srsssrsnrnrasssssreesarsentosssnssnssnsssnasaenan $8,357.00

Final Contract Cost, including Contractor's Fee ..., $91,922.00
Less Estimated “Cost of the Work” as adjusted by Change Order#0ne (1) ..o $131,324.80

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER #2 (Variance between Actual Contract Cost and Estimated Cost
OF the WOIK) .t st es i s aran s e e s ca s s s AR A 2R 2 H AR R RERS DEDUCT {$39,402.80)

Net valid until signed by both the Owner and the Contractor.
Signature of the Contractor Indicates his agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the Cost of The Work or Contract Time.

The original estimated COST OF THE WIORK WS .....ccoieriirrreriinrcncsrrssenssstessrnssesssssnses snsas ssssessrsssrasssessnsresnense $163,546.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders .. v oo 92,221.20
The estimated COST OF THE WORK prior to this change Order was ..................................................................... $131,324.80
The estimated COST OF THE WORK will be (decreased) by this Change Order ................................................... {$39,402.80}
The new estimated COST OF THE WORK {including this Change Order Will BE........ccccvrviivieinnerericnmmmvensessemenen $91,922.00

The contract Time will be {unchanged) by zero ( 0 ) days.
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

Authorized: Acceptled:
Melntyre Elwell & Strammer
Owner: The School Board of Sarasota County Contractor: General Conlractors, Inc.
Address: 1960 Landings Boulevard Address: 1645 Barber Road
Sarasota, FL 34231 L FU 84240
By: o oAl 9”'/).&% By: AN
%/ { 'se..Ezéident

10/06/09

Date: /s J/ / ’?,/d s Date:




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY.

PROJECT NAME:
Fruitville — Buildings #1 & #2: Restroom Remodel

CHANGE ORDER NO.
3
BOARD DATE:
11/3/2009
ITEM 1) Description; Reconcile acoustical ceiling allowance
Cost of Change: DEDUCT $ 900.00
ITEM 2) Description: Reconcile to replace drip edge metal
Cost of Change: DEDUCT $ 3,350.00
ITEM 3) Description: Allowance to removefreinstall exhaust fans
Cost of Change: DEDUCT $ 500.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ' DEDUCT....... $ 900.00
ITEM 2) DEDUCT...... $ 3,350.00
ITEM 3) DEDUCT...... $ 500.00

SUBTOTAL: DEDUCT. $ 4,750.00
8% Contractor's Fee.. $  380.00

TOTAL: DEDUCT....... $5.130.00
SUBMITTED BY: Q L =

Don Hampton, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X No___/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: DEDUCT $5,130.00




Mcintyre Elwell & Strammer Change Order
Genero! Confractors, Inc., Page 1 0f 1

PROJECT: Fruitville Elementary CHANGE ORDER NO.: Three {3)
Bldg. 1 & 2 Restroom Remodel
Building #3 Admin. Office
601 Honore Avenue iNITIATION DATE: 10/5/09

Sarasota, FL 34232
CONTRACT DATE: 04/16/09

TO CONTRACTOR: Mecintyre Elwell & Strammer
General Contractors, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: Restroom Remodel

1645 Barber Road
Sarasota, Florida 34240

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract per RFCO #3 dated 10/2/09:

1. DEDUCT to reconcile acoustic ceiling allowance ..., <$900.00>
(Allowance $900 vs. Actual Cost $0)
2. DEDUCT to reconcile to replace drip edge metal ..o, <$3,350.00>
(Allowance $3,350 vs. Actual Cost $0)
3. DEDUCT for allowance to remove/reinstall exhaust fans ..., <$500.00>
Subtotal .. e e <$4,750.00>
Fee @ B vivrmmmssnimmsermmsmnmsssan s enenisenias <$ 380.00>
TOTAL ettt vesia s enains <$5,130.00>
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. #3 ....oimveerverereesssssesmsssmsssssssssssssssaseasssssssssassassses DEDUCT <$5,130.00>

Not valid until signed by the Contractor and Owner.
Signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time.

The OrgiNal CONLIACE SUNTI WBS..uiitiissiriirresetererirriisss i ies s s s s ey b b e r SR EAR 84380 1ash b E 1R E b ESSssEa0a AR RN R LN E R e s v mm e T a e e aEE $218,997.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders.. ... s s s $217,514.00
The Contract Sum prior 10 this Change Order Was........c ot s s e b s b s 1o s e b 018 $436,511.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of ....c.oocvviciin s <$ 5,130.00>
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be......cvcr i a—s $431,381.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by zero (0) calendar days.
The Date of Substantial Compietion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

Authorized: Accepted:;

Mcintyre Elwell & Sframmer
Owner: The School Board o_f Sarasota County, Fi Contractor: General Contraciors, Inc,
Address: 1960 Landings Boulevard Address:

@ota. FL 34231
By: L By:

Date: l8/ta A’/’ Date: 10/5/08




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Fruitville — Buildings #1 & #2: Restroom Remodel

CHANGE ORDER NO.
4
BOARD DATE:
11/3/2009
ITEM 1) Description: Variance between Actual Contract Cost and Estimated Cost of the Work
Cost of Change: DEDUCT $20,817.00
SUMMARY: ITEM1) DEDUCT....... $20,817.00

TOTAL: DEDUCT...... $20,817.00

SUBMITTED BY: ‘*‘/[ K

Don Hampton, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X No___/IfYes, enter this C.0. amount here; DEDUCT $20,817.00




gl by,
e i
i
HHHHHm

MeInkyre Elwell & Strammer Change Order
Genere! Conlraclors, inc., Page 1 of 1
PROJECT: Fruitville Elementary CHANGE ORDER NO.: FOUR {4)
Bldg. 1 & 2 Restroom Remodel
601 Honore Avenue INITIATION DATE: 10/15/09

Sarasota, FL 34232
CONTRACT DATE: 04/16/09
TO CONTRACTOR: Mclintyre Elwell & Strammer
General Contractors, Inc. CONTRACT FOR; Restroom Remodel
1645 Barber Road
Sarasota, Florida 34240

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

To adjust Estimated Contract “Cost of the Work” including allowances to reflect the Actual Cost of the work:

A. Final Job Cosis, as per Contractor's “Job Status Report” dated 10/15/09.......coocvceeviiiniiiinns $373,240.00
B. CONHACIONS FBE @ 10%0 . e uiriieiiiriiienireeire et beis s rtessteesteeseasarsaestaassbassessaseeas st e ssnrannnsssnesansssnsasaean $37.324.00
Final Contract Cost, including Contractor's FE& ... $410,564.00
Less Estimated “Cost of the Work®, as adjusted by Change Order No. #3........ccccoiiiiieiine. 431,381.00

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. #4 ( Variance between Actual Contract Cost and
Estimated Cost of the Wark) ... ...DEDUCT ($20,817.00)

Not valid until signed by both the Owner and the Contractor.
Signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the Cost of The Work or Contract Time.

The original estimated COST OF THE WORK WAS ... ceoeeeeiieae sttt ssassensessie s st ssaesssan s sas s se s e ssn s snseas $ 218,897.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders .........cciivviverinrecerenrcsnneonecseonsensrmees s $212,384.00
The estimated COST OF THE WORK prior to this change Order was $ 431,381.00
The estimated COST OF THE WORK will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) by this Change Order........... (% 20,817.00)

The new estimated COST OF THE WORK including this Change Order will be.........cviiiiiniiiininiinnnnn, $ 410,564.00
The Contract Tirme will be {unchanged) by zero (0} days.
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

Authorized: Accepted:
Mcintyre Elwell & Strammer
Qwner: The School Board of Sarasota County, Fl Contractor; General Contractors, Inc.
Address: 0 Landings Boulevard Address: 1645 Barber.Road
Sa/r—‘Jﬂ3424o

By: By:

Date: / 77/( 2/ §7 Date:
¢/ b pd

10/15/09




